

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Licensee Name	License #	Date of Board action	ABEC Case #	Violation	Consent Agreement / Final Order
Danny E. Blanchard	LPC #849	12/16/1991	BEC 1991-849	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standards 2a, 2c	License suspended forty-five (45) days.
David Henry Boyd	LPC #185	5/8/1992	BEC 1992-185	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standard 6.f; 6.e; 6.a; 6.a; 1.a; 6.h; 1.e	License revoked.
Jack L. Bentley, Jr.	LPC #286	5/25/1994	BEC 1994-286	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standard 6a	License suspended one (1) year - stayed. Supervision of practice for one (1) year. Completion of three (3) hour academic course on ethics.
Ferrell Smith Horn	LPC #429	8/24/1994	BEC 1994-2	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standard 6a, 1e, 6e, 6f	License suspended one (1) year. Complete a three (3) semester hour graduate-level course in ethical and professional counseling practice. Upon completion of course submit to supervision of counseling practice for, at least, two (2) quarterly reports.
Theron Michael Covin	LPC #115	1/24/1996	BEC 1995-03	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standards 3d, 3a	License suspended one (1) year. Supervision of practice for one (1) year.
Waymon Dale Hubbard	LPC #215	4/7/1997	BEC 1995-5	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-7(3); ABEC Ethical Standard 3a	License suspended six (6) months. Weekly therapy for one (1) year. Supervision of counseling practice for one (1) year.
Virginia B. Radford	LPC #1457	5/28/1999	BEC 1999-1457	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.6., B.1., B.4.	Supervision for one (1) year. Complete an academic course in professional ethics.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Thomas Morgan Lynch, Jr.	LPC #1915	8/29/2000	BEC 2000-1915	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standard C.2.g.	Voluntary license surrender with reinstatement after completing substance abuse treatment. Then random drug screening for eighteen (18) months. Participation in AA/NA meetings for eighteen (18) months.
Thomas E. Owen	LPC #1166	6/5/2001	BEC 2000-01	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(1)	License suspended at least thirty (30) days, and then until Supervision is secured for his counseling practice. Supervision to last at least six (6) months, with a minimum of three (3) hourly supervision sessions per month. Monetary fine \$500.00.
Waymon Dale Hubbard	LPC #215	11/15/2001	BEC 2001-215	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.7.b; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-4	License revoked.
Thomas Morgan Lynch, Jr.	LPC #1915	5/21/2002	BEC 2002-1915	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standard C.2.g.	Modification of Consent Order Dated 8/25/2000. Drug Screening Program extended additional six (6) months.
Thomas Lowell Moore	LPC #418	7/27/2002	BEC 2002-418	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standard C.2.g.	Individual counseling for one (1) year. Supervision of counseling practices for one (1) year. Attend weekly sessions of a 12 Step Program for one (1) year.
Victor P. Williams	ALC #C751A	9/27/2002	BEC 2002-751	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(5)	License suspended ninety (90) days.
R. Allen Downs	LPC #613	9/27/2002	BEC 2001-02	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)2; ABEC Ethical Standard 6(a), 6(b), 1982 A.7.b.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-4	License revoked.
Thomas Lowell Moore	LPC #418	3/21/2003	BEC 2003-418	Violation of ABEC Ethical Standard C.2.g.	License suspended retroactive to Jan. 1, 2003. Monetary fine \$500.00.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Corena E. Hammers	LPC #1291	7/23/2004	BEC 2004-1291	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)2; ABEC Ethical Standard A.3.a, B.1.a., B.4.b., F.1.b.	Revise written policies and disclosure statement with ABEC approval. Revise Supervising Counselor theoretical statement or cease SC
Isabell Templeman Moore	LPC #270	10/18/2005	BEC 2005-01	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-2(1), §34-8A-16(a)(9); ABEC Ethical Standard A.6.a., C.2.a.	License revoked.
Barbara H. Crysel	LPC #714	1/30/2007	BEC 2006-714	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(9); ABEC Ethical Standard A.7.b., C.2.a.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-4	License suspended six (6) months. Must complete academic ethics course within one (1) year from date of Final Order.
Jerry Wayne Jones	LPC #2446	7/23/2007	BEC 2007-2446	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.1.a., A.1.b., A.6.a.	License suspended - stayed. Therapy for no less than six (6) months. Supervision of counseling practice for no less than one (1) year. Monetary fine \$1,000.
Barbara H. Crysel	LPC #714	7/23/2007	BEC 2007-714	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8)	No plan of supervision for five (5) years. Must complete academic ethics course.
Mack Douglas Lyons	LPC #293	4/30/2008	BEC 2008-07	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Ethical Standard A.3.a., A.7.a., C.2.a., C.3.a., C.4.d., C.4.e., C.5.b.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-4, SP-20, SP-22, SP-23	License revoked. Monetary fine \$16,000.
Noble Lee McKnight	LPC #595	5/14/2008	BEC 2008-595	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.11.a., A.11.b.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-7, SP-8	License suspended. Provisional reinstatement of approved supervisory plan for one (1) year after reinstatement. Monetary fine \$2,000.
Emily Dean Dickinson	LPC #874	8/22/2008	BEC 2007-12	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.6.a., A.11.b., C.2.a.	License suspended for six (6) months - stayed. Supervision of counseling practice for one (1) year to include one-hundred (100) hours of supervision. Individual counseling for six (6) months.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Keith B. Parham	LPC #1504	8/22/2008	BEC 2008-02, 2008-03, & 2008-06	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.6.a., A.7.a.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-3, SP-4	License suspended for six (6) months - stayed. Supervision of counseling practice for two (2) years. Must complete twenty (20) CE hours on boundary and dual relationship issues.
Donald T. Wright	LPC #1648	8/27/2008	BEC 2008-1648	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.6.a.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-3	License revoked.
Alycia Amy Brown	LPC #2480	7/10/2009	BEC 2008-16, & 2008-18	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.1.a., A.5.a., B.1.a.	License suspended for no less than two (2) years, or until conditions met. Complete graduate-level course in counseling ethics. Undergo semi-monthly individual counseling/therapy sessions for a minimum of six (6) months and maximum of one (1) year.
Brett B. Brockett	LPC #1175	7/10/2009	BEC 2009-05	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-3-.02(4)(b)(2-5, & 10); ABEC Ethical Standard F.1.g.	Revocation of LPC-Supervisor certificate.
Mary H. Woods	LPC #1532	7/28/2009	BEC 2009-1532	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.6.a., A.7.b., H.3.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-3, Sp-4	License revoked. Monetary fine \$4,000.
Lisa Lashon Bradford	ALC #C1398A	7/28/2009	BEC 2008-08	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard C.4.a.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-22	License revoked. Monetary fine \$2,000.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Jane Louise Murdock	LPC #2478	9/18/2009	BEC 2009-01	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-2(5)(b), §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard E.2.b., E.2.d., E.4.a., E.6.a., E.7.a., E.9.a.	License suspended six (6) months. Supervision of counseling practices of fifty (50) hours. Individual counseling of fifty (50) hours. Must complete two (2) graduate courses with one focused on ethics, and one on administration and interpretation of tests.
Virgil Allen Freet	LPC #2030	1/14/2010	BEC 2008-19	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.1.a., A.5.a., A.6.a., A.7.a., C.5.b.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-3, SP-4, SP-23	License revoked.
Stephen MacMullin	LPC #2532	1/14/2011	BEC 2010-01, 2010-05, 2010-06, 2010-10, & 2010-11	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard (effective 5/15/07 through 11/1/09) A.1.a., A.3.a., A.10.a., A.11.b., B.1.a., C.2.d., C.2.g., C.5.e., D.1.g., D.1.h., H.3.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-9, SP-10, SP-19, SP-24, SP-27, SP-51	License revoked. Monetary fine \$25,000.
Richard Alan Monroe	LPC #1738	9/21/2012	BEC 2011-16	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard D.1.k.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-28	License suspended one (1) year - stayed. Supervision of counseling activities for a period of one (1) year, to include one-hundred (100) hours of supervision. Undergo weekly individual counseling/therapy for a minimum of one (1) year. Complete one (1) graduate course equivalent to 3.0 semester hours of credit, focused on counseling ethics. Relinquish LPC-S credential for five (5) years. Monetary fine of \$2,000.
Richard Alan Monroe	LPC #1738	3/15/2013	BEC 2011-16b	Violation of terms of 9/21/2012 Consent Agreement	License suspended one (1) year.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Stephanie Reaves Huie	LPC #2716	5/10/2013	BEC 2012-02	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.3.c., B.3., C.5.c.	License suspended one (1) year - stayed. Supervision of counseling practice for one-hundred (100) hours of supervision. Monetary fine \$1,500.
Lynn F. McLean	LPC #1310	11/22/2013	BEC 2012-06	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.1.a., A.1.c., A.3.a., A.8., A.13; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-1, SP-3, SP-11	License suspended six (6) months. Supervision of counseling practice for a period of one (1) year, to include one hundred (100) hours of supervision. Completion of a 3 semester graduate course that focuses on counseling ethics. Monetary fine \$6,000.
Kevin G. Hays	LPC #2646	1/17/2014	BEC 2013-13	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.1.a., A.7.a., A.7.b.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-1, SP-5	License suspended six (6) months. Supervision of counseling practice for a period of one (1) year, to include one hundred (100) hours of supervision. Complete a minimum of fifty (50) individual counseling/therapy sessions, each no less than one (1) hour, over a period of one (1) year. Completion of follow-up with treatment center.
William R. Peebles	LPC #234	3/14/2014	BEC 2013-12	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8), §34-8A-16(a)(9); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-2-.01(1), 255-X-2-.02, 255-X-7-.01(3), 255-X-7-.01(4)(c)	Monetary fine \$3,000.
Lynn F. McLean	LPC #1310	3/23/2014	BEC 2013-01	Violation of terms of 11/22/2013 Consent Agreement	License revoked.
Katrina Dione Elston	LPC #2965	5/2/2014	BEC 2014-05	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(5), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(4)(a), 255-X-7-.01(4)(b)	Monetary fine \$4,000. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next two (2) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2015.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Cherryl A. Galley	LPC #2036	5/2/2014	BEC 2014-04	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(4)(e), 255-X-7-.01(5)(a)	Completion of CE requirements for licensure renewal. Monetary fine \$600. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next two (2) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2015.
Russell Raymond Butler, Jr.	LPC #2355	7/11/2014	BEC 2014-03	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(5), §34-8A-16(a)(8)	License revoked. Monetary fine \$2,000.
Sunkeissa Yarshicka Cantrell	LPC #3113	1/16/2015	BEC 2015-04	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(5)(a)	Monetary fine \$800. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next two (2) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2016.
Sun N. Oberle	LPC #2719	1/16/2015	BEC 2015-07	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(5)(a)	Monetary fine \$500. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next two (2) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2016.
David Benjamin Dunn, II	LPC #2652	3/27/2015	BEC 2015-09	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(1)	License revoked.
Steven Michael Mason	LPC #2511	5/8/2015	BEC 2014-14	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.1.a., A.5.a., A.6.a., B.1.a., C.2.h.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-1, SP-4, SP-12, SP-24	License suspended six (6) months. Supervision of counseling activities, to include one hundred (100) hours of supervision. Complete a minimum of 50 individual counseling/therapy sessions, each no less than one (1), and over a period of one (1) year. Complete six (6) clock hours of continuing education devoted to the topic of counseling ethics. Monetary fine of \$5,000.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Natasha Houston	LPC #2888	7/10/2015	BEC 2015-06	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(5), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(4)(a), 255-X-7-.01(4)(e), 255-X-7-.01(5)(a)	License suspended until 07/15/2016. Submit proof of forty (40) CE hours earned between 08/01/2014-07/31/2016 for licensure renewal. Monetary fine \$2,500. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next two (2) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2018.
Cynthia G. Johnson-Anderson	LPC #2415	3/4/2016	BEC 2016-02	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(5)(b)	Monetary fine \$500. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next two (2) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2017.
Billy S. Coker	LPC #1356	3/3/2017	BEC 2017-02	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(5), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(4)(a), 255-X-7-.01(4)(e), 255-X-7-.01(5)(a)	Complete continuing education requirements for license renewal. Monetary fine \$1,250. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next two (2) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2018.
Billy S. Coker	LPC #1356	7/13/2017	BEC 2017-02b	Failure to comply with Consent Agreement of 3/3/2017	License revoked.
Victor P. Williams	LPC #2130	9/8/2017	BEC 2015-03	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(1)	License revoked.
Caroline Allen Ross	LPC#2057	3/2/2018	BEC 2018-08	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8) and ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(5)(b)	Monetary fine \$250. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next two (2) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2019.
Kathleen Carson Heath	LPC #534	1/31/2019	BEC 2018-06	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(1); and ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(4)(e), 255-X-7-.01(5)(b)	Monetary fine \$2,000. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next three (3) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2019.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Joseph G. Law, Jr.	LPC #345	1/31/2019	BEC 2018-07	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(8); and ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(4)(a), 255-X-7-.01(4)(e), 255-X-7-.01(5)(e), 255-X-7-.01(5)(b)	Monetary fine \$3,750. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next three (3) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2019.
Monretta Labrisa Vega	LPC #3279	1/31/2019	BEC 2019-01	Violation AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(5), §34-8A-16(a)(8); and ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-7-.01(4)(a), 255-X-7-.01(4)(e), 255-X-7-.01(6)	Must complete graduate-level academic course, in counseling ethics. Monetary fine \$5000. Must comply with audit compliance reviews for next four (4) cycles of biennial licensure renewal, beginning with renewal by July 31, 2020.
Johnnie Chaisson Sanders	LPC #3130	3/15/2019	BEC 2018-10	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(1)	License revoked.
Steven Michael Mason	LPC #2511	1/24/2020	BEC 2014-14b	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2); ABEC Ethical Standard A.1.a., A.5.a., A.6.a., B.1.a., C.2.h.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-1, SP-4, SP-12, SP-24. Continuation of terms of 5/8/2015 Consent Agreement.	License suspended six (6) months. Supervision of counseling activities, to include one hundred (100) hours of supervision. Complete a minimum of 50 individual counseling/therapy sessions, each no less than one (1), and over a period of one (1) year. Complete six (6) clock hours of continuing education devoted to the topic of counseling ethics. Monetary fine \$5,000.
Gwendolyn Pugh Crumpton	LPC #3422	11/13/2020	BEC 2021-006	Consent Agreement	Voluntary inactivation of license.
Wayne Zane Slocumb	LPC #1145	1/15/2021	BEC 2018-004	Consent Agreement	Voluntary suspension of license.
Maggie Walls Banger	LPC #2783	6/11/2021	BEC 2021-004, & 2021-005	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16, §34-8A-18	License probation for one (1) year. Monetary fine \$1,000.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Lauren Elizabeth Hubert	ALC #C2264A	11/10/2021	BEC 2019-009, & 2019-013	Violation of AL Code §34-8-A-2, §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-3-.02; ABEC Ethical Standard A.1., A.7., C.5.c.	License suspended 07/27/2019 - 6/21/2021
Jason Crane Johnson	LPC #4556	11/19/2021	BEC 2021-012	Violation of §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Ethical Standard A.3., C.2.h.	License probation two (2) years.
Courtney Brooke Williamson	ALC #C3661A	11/29/2021	BEC 2022-002	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-11-.01(c)(2)(h)	License suspended one (1) year.
Stephanie Wright Williamson	LPC #2295	11/30/2021	BEC 2020-009	Violation of AL Code §22-8-4; §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Ethical Standard A.3., B.3.	Monetary fine \$2,000.
William R. Peebles	LPC #234	1/21/2022	BEC 2019-029	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-11-.01; ABEC Ethical Standard A.7.b., A.1.a., A.5.a.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-1, SP-5	Must take a Board approved course in professional boundaries within one (1) year of 1/21/2022. Monetary fine \$1,000.
Zachary Francis Thompson	LPC #3197	1/21/2022	BEC 2021-011	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-11-.01; ABEC Ethical Standard A.7.b., A.1.a., A.5.a.; ABEC Standard of Practice SP-1, SP-5	License probation for one (1) year. Must take a Board approved course in professional boundaries within one (1) year of 1/21/2022. Monetary fine \$2,000.
Aisha R. Cooper	ALC #C3600A	5/9/2022	BEC 2022-010	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-2(4), §34-8A-18(a); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-3-.02(4)(b)9	Monetary fine \$500.
Isaac L. Cooper	ALC #C3324A	5/9/2022	BEC 2022-010	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-2(4), §34-8A-18(a); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-3-.02(4)(b)9	Monetary fine \$500.

ABEC Disciplinary Actions

Current as of 8/31/2022

Samatha Mary Belville	LPC #4294	6/30/2022	BEC 2021-019	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8); ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-11-.01(C.(2)(h).	Probation of license for two (2) years. During Probation, completion of a course that focuses on ethics. Monetary fine \$2,500.
Roderick E. Campbell	LPC02434	8/29/2022	BEC 2022-040	Violation of AL Code §34-8A-16(a)(2), §34-8A-16(a)(8), §34-8A-22; ABEC Administrative Rule 255-X-11-.01(A.7.).	Suspension of license effective 08/29/2022. During the year of suspension, completion of a professional boundary course, pre-approved by the Board's Wellness Committee and provide satisfactory proof of completion.
